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Case 24-11054-BLS  Doc e Docket #0328 Date Filed: 08/27/2024

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre: Chapter 11
Liquidating Supply, Inc., et al. ' Case No. 24-11054 (BLS)
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michael Villa, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants,
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case.

On August 22, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

¢ Order Scheduling Omnibus Hearing Date [Docket No. 321]
Dated: August 27, 2024

/s/ Michael Villa

Michael Villa

Verita

222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245

Tel 310.823.9000

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 proceedings, together with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax

identification number, are: Liquidating Supply, Inc. (f/k/a Supply Source Enterprises, Inc.) (0842); SSE Intermediate,
Inc. (1772); SSE Buyer, Inc. (5901); Liquidating Impact, LLC (f/k/a Impact Products, LLC) (7450); and Liquidating
SZ, LLC (f/k/a The Safety Zone, LLC) (4597). The Debtors’ headquarters are located at 2840 Centennial Drive,

Toledo, Ohio 43617.
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Core/2002 Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description
State Attorney General

Delaware State AG and DOJ
DE Secretary of State

DE State Treasury

State Attorney General
Counsel for Laufer Group
International, Ltd.

Top 30 Creditor and UCC
State Attorney General

IRS

Top 30 Creditor and UCC

Counsel to the Official Committee
of Unsecured Creditors

Counsel to US Bank

US Trustee for District of DE
State Attorney General

Counsel to the Official Committee

of Unsecured Creditors

Prepetition Secured Parties

Counsel to TZ SSE Buyer

SEC Regional Office
SEC Regional Office

SEC Headquarters
State Attorney General

State Attorney General
US Attorney for District of Delaware

DIP Lender

Counsel to TZ SSE Buyer
Counsel to TZ SSE Buyer
Top 30 Creditor and UCC
Top 30 Creditor and UCC

Top 30 Creditor and UCC

CreditorName
Connecticut Attorney General

Delaware Dept of Justice
Delaware Secretary of State
Delaware State Treasury
Georgia Attorney General

GKG Law, P.C.

Hiten Nonwoven Healthcare
Products (Hubei) Ltd

Indiana Attorney General
Internal Revenue Service
Jiangsu Bytech Medical Supplies
Co., Ltd.

Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg
LLP

Morris James LLP

Office of the United States Trustee
Delaware

Ohio Attorney General

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.

Securities & Exchange Commission
Securities & Exchange Commission

Securities & Exchange Commission
Tennessee Attorney General

Texas Attorney General
US Attorney for District of Delaware

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Xiantao Crosscare Protective
Products Co., Ltd

Xiantao Deming Healthcare
Products Co Ltd.

Xiantao Yilin Protective Products
Co., Ltd.

CreditorNoticeName

Attorney General
Division of Corporations

Brendan Collins
Attn: Steven Xiong
Attn Susanne Larson

Attn: Andy Yang

Domenic E. Pacitti, Esq., Richard
M. Beck, Esq., Sally E. Veghte,
Esq.

Tara C. Pakrouh, Esq.,
Christopher M. Donnelly, Esq.
Malcolm M. Bates, Benjamin
Hackman

Raniero D’Aversa, Esq., Xiang
Wang, Esq., Mark Franke, Esq.,
Brandon Batzel, Esq.

Attn: Zachary |. Shapiro, Esq.,
Daniel J. DeFranceschi

Daniel J. DeFranceschi, Zachary I.
Shapiro, David T. Queroli,
Matthew P. Milana, Zachary J.
Javorsky

NY Regional Office
PA Regional Office

Secretary of the Treasury

US Attorney for Delaware

Attn: Ray C. Schrock, Esq., Kevin
Bostel, Esq.

Austin B. Crabtree

Ray C. Schrock, Kevin H. Bostel,
Ryan A. Lindsey

Attn: Chony Wang, Jolene Wee
Attn: Biao Li; Leo Liao

Attn: Zhonglin (Mike) Zou

attorney.general@ct.gov
attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov
dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
statetreasurer@state.de.us
Agcarr@law.ga.gov

beollins@gkglaw.com
xthaitengwang@163.com;
steven@hiten.com.cn
info@atg.in.gov
SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
anna@bytech-dt.com;
andy@bytech-dt.com
dpacitti@klehr.com;
rbeck@klehr.com;
sveghte@klehr.com
tpakrouh@morrisjames.com;
cdonnelly@morrisjames.com
malcolm.m.bates@usdoj.gov;
benjamin.a.hackman@usdoj.gov
Kristin.Radwanick@OhioAGO.gov
rdaversa@orrick.com;
xiangwang@orrick.com;
mfranke@orrick.com;
bbatzel@orrick.com
shapiro@rlf.com;
defranceschi@rlf.com
defranceschi@rlf.com;
shapiro@rlf.com;
queroli@rlf.com;
milana@rlf.com;
javorsky@rlif.com
bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov
philadelphia@sec.gov
SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV;
secbankruptcy@sec.gov
agattorneys@ag.tn.gov
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov;
communications@oag.texas.gov
usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov
ray.schrock@weil.com;
kevin.bostel@weil.com
austin.crabtree@weil.com
ray.schrock@weil.com;
kevin.bostel@weil.com;
ryan.lindsey@weil.com

crosscare_chony@163.com
deming817@vip.sina.com;

leo.liao@xtdeming.net

kobe-care@vip.163.com

In re Supply Source Enterprises, Inc.,

Case No. 24-11054 (BLS)
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Core/2002 Service List
Served via First Class Mail
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Description
State Attorney General
State Attorney General

Delaware State AG and DOJ
DE Secretary of State

DE State Treasury

State Attorney General

State Attorney General

IRS

IRS

Counsel to City of Houston Community
College System, City of Houston

State Attorney General

US Trustee for District of DE

State Attorney General

Prepetition Secured Parties

SEC Regional Office

SEC Regional Office

SEC Headquarters

State Attorney General

State Attorney General

US Attorney for District of Delaware

US Department of Justice

DIP Lender

CreditorName
California Attorney General
Connecticut Attorney General

Delaware Dept of Justice
Delaware Secretary of State

Delaware State Treasury
Georgia Attorney General

Indiana Attorney General
Internal Revenue Service

Internal Revenue Service
Linebarger Goggan Blair &
Sampson, LLP

Mississippi Attorney General
Office of the United States
Trustee Delaware

Ohio Attorney General

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A
Securities & Exchange
Commission

Securities & Exchange
Commission

Securities & Exchange
Commission

Tennessee Attorney General
Texas Attorney General

US Attorney for District of
Delaware

US Department of Justice

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

CreditorNoticeName

Attorney General
Division of Corporations

Attn Susanne Larson
Centralized Insolvency
Operation

Tara L. Grundemeier

Malcolm M. Bates,
Benjamin Hackman

Attn: Zachary I. Shapiro,
Esq., Daniel J.
DeFranceschi

NY Regional Office

PA Regional Office

Secretary of the Treasury

US Attorney for Delaware

Attn: Ray C. Schrock,
Esq., Kevin Bostel, Esq.

Address1
1300 | St., Ste. 1740
165 Capitol Avenue
Attn Bankruptcy
Department
Franchise Tax
820 Silver Lake Blvd.,
Suite 100
40 Capital Square, SW

Indiana Govt Center
South

31 Hopkins Plz Rm
1150

PO Box 7346

PO Box 3064

Walter Sillers Building
844 King St Suite 2207
50 E. Broad Street 17th
Fl

One Rodney Square

Regional Director

Regional Director

100 F St NE
P.O. Box 20207
300 W. 15th St

1313 N Market Street
950 Pennsylvania

Avenue, NW

767 Fifth Avenue

Address2 Address3

820 N
French St

Carvel State
Building
PO Box 898

302 West
Washington St 5th
Fl

550 High St Ste
1200

920 North King
Street
100 Pearl St.,
Suite 20-100
1617 JFK
Boulevard
One Penn Center Ste 520

Hercules Building

City
Sacramento
Hartford

Wilmington
Dover

Dover
Atlanta
Indianapolis
Baltimore
Philadelphia
Houston
Jackson
Wilmington

Columbus

Wilmington

New York

Philadelphia
Washington
Nashville
Austin
Wilmington
Washington

New York

CA
CT

DE
DE

DE

GA

IN

MD

DC
TN
X

95814-2919
06106

19801
19903

19904

30334-1300

46204

21201

19101-7346

77253-3064

39201

19801

43215

19801

10004-2616

19103
20549
37202-0207
78701
19801
20530

10153

In re Supply Source Enterprises, Inc., et al.
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